Total Project Services, LLC 294 Meadow View Ct. Thibodaux, LA 70301 (985)859-8571

December 10, 2024

Mr. Kevin Clement, Mayor **City of Thibodaux** 310 W. 2nd Street Thibodaux, LA 70301

RE: Downtown Pavilion

Recommendation To Award

Mr. Clement,

I have reviewed the bids for the above referenced project that were received on December 10, 2024. The following are contractors who submitted bids and their bid amounts:

Contractor	Lic. No.	Total Base Bid Price
Sage Construction, LLC	71684	\$ 283,528.87
LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC	34263	\$ 333,000.00
TBT Contracting Inc of Louisiana	67045	\$ 349,100.00
Lab-A-Daux Thibodaux, LLC	54076	\$ 374,950.00

After reviewing the bids received for the above referenced project, we have found that the apparent low bid was in order and all requested documentation was properly submitted.

Total Project Services, LLC recommends acceptance of the bid from Sage Construction, LLC in the amount of \$283,528.87. If the council moves to award the project, construction contracts will be going to the contractor for execution and processing.

Enclosed is the certified bid tab. If you have any questions or require additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

Total Project Services, LLC

Brandon Arceneaux

Brandon M. Arceneaux, P.E,

Owner

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: DOWNTOWN THIBODAUX

OWNER: CITY OF THIBODAUX ENGINEER: TOTAL PROJECT SERVICES, LLC

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2024
BID OPENING TIME: 10:00 A.M.

BID OPENING LOCATION: CITY OF THIBODAUX TOWN HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 310 W. 2nd STREET, THIBODAUX, LOUISIANA, 70301

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: BASE BID - \$410,000 ALTERNATE 1 - N/A, ALTERNATE 2 - N/A, ALTERNATE 3 - N/A (TOTAL - \$410,000)

			Sage Construction, LLC		LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC		TBT Contracting		Lab-A-Daux Thibodaux, LLC		
Ref. Number	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 26,018.95	\$ 26,018.95	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	Removal of Structures & Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 3,128.28	\$ 3,128.28	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Catch Basins	EA	1	\$ 4,743.26	\$ 4,743.26	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Subsurface Drainage	LS	1	\$ 711.85	\$ 711.85	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	310	\$ 160.45	\$ 49,739.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 43.55	\$ 13,500.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00
6	Pavers	SY	310	\$ 84.71	\$ 26,260.10	\$ 240.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 119.35	\$ 36,998.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00
7	Bollards	EA	17	\$ 2,463.21	\$ 41,874.57	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 29,597.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 22,015.00
8	Pavement Markings, Symbols, & Signage	LS	1	\$ 6,847.35	\$ 6,847.35	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
9	Utility Improvements	LS	1	\$ 35,300.88	\$ 35,300.88	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Pavilion	LS	1	\$ 85,151.16	\$ 85,151.16	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 230,504.00	\$ 230,504.00	\$ 220,685.00	\$ 220,685.00
11	Site Clean-Up & Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,752.97	\$ 3,752.97	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 283,528.87		\$ 333,000.00		\$ 349,100.00		\$ 374,950.00

Brandon Arceneaux

By: Brandon M. Arceneaux, P.E.

ENGR. CONSULTING PROJECT MANAGEMENT

